
 

THE SCHOLARS 

VILLAGE BHANOKHERI, AMBALA CITY 

CONTACT NO.:  9518717171,9518737373 

CLASSES: NURSERY TO XII (ALL STREAMS) 

AFFILIATED TO C.B.S.E., NEW DELHI 

YEARLY PLANNER 

SESSION: 2025- 2026 

 

 

SESSION COMMENCEMENT: FIRST WEEK OF APRIL 

SCHOOL TIMINGS  

SUMMER 8:00 AM TO 2:00 PM 
WINTER 8:45 AM TO 2:30 PM 

 

OFFICE TIMINGS: 

The Principal’s Office: The Principal is available to parents and visitors 

between 10:00 AM and 1:00 PM on all school days. 

The School Office: The office shall remain open to visitors between 9:00 AM 

and 2:00 PM only. 

 



THE SCHOLARS, AMBALA 

PROPOSED HOLIDAYS LIST  

SESSION 2025 - 2026 

  

Date & Day Purpose Of Holiday 

6 April (Sunday) Ram Navami 

10 April (Thursday) Mahavir Jayanti 

13 April (Sunday) Vaisakhi 

14 April (Monday) Dr. B.R. Ambedkar 

29 April (Tuesday) Maharishi Parshuram Jayanti 

7 June (Saturday) Bakri - Id 

27 July (Sunday) Haryali Teej 

31 July (Thursday) Shaheed Udham Singh’s Martyrdom 

Day 

9 August (Saturday) Raksha Bandhan 

15 August (Friday) Independence Day 

16 August (Saturday) Janmashtami 

5 September (Friday) Teacher’s Day 

22 September (Monday) Maharaja Agarasen Jayanti 

23 September (Tuesday) Hero’s Martyrdom Day 

2 October (Thursday) Gandhi Jayanti & Dussehra 

7 October (Tuesday) Maharishi Valmiki Jayanti 

10 October (Friday) Karwa Chauth 

18 October to 23 October Diwali Break 

1 November (Saturday)  Haryana Day 

5 November (Wednesday) Shri Guru Nanak Dev Ji Prakash 

Purab 

25 December (Thursday) Christmas Day 

26 December (Friday) Saheed Udham Singh Jayanti 

27 December (Saturday) Dhan Dhan Guru Gobind Singh Ji 

Prakash Purab 

26 January (Monday)  Republic Day 

1 February (Sunday) Ravidas Jayanti 

16 February (Monday) Maha Shivratri 

4 March (Wednesday) Holi 

20 March (Friday) Eid- Ul- Fitr 



SUMMER VACATIONS: 1 JUNE 2025 TO 3 JULY 2025 (OR AS PER THE 

ORDERS OF HARYANA GOVERNMENT ) 

WINTER VACATIONS: 1 JANUARY 2026 TO 15 JANUARY 2026 (DATE 

MAY BE EXTENDED AS PER GOVERNMENT ORDERS) 

 

 THE SECOND SATURDAY OF EACH MONTH OFFERS A WELL-

DESERVED BREAK FOR STUDENTS. 

 THE LAST SATURDAY OF EACH MONTH IS RESERVED FOR 

PARENT-TEACHER MEETINGS  

 

 

THE SCHOLARS, AMBALA 

PROPOSED EXAMINATION SCHEDULE 

(SESSION: 2025-26) 

TENTATIVE MONTH   EXAMINATION TYPE  
MAY PERIODIC TEST-I  
JULY PERIODIC TEST-II  

SEPTEMBER TERM – I 
EXAMINATION 

 

NOVEMBER PERIODIC TEST – III   
NOVEMBER PRE-BOARD-I  
JANUARY PERIODIC TERS - IV  
JANUARY PRE-BOARD-II & 

PRACTICALS 
 

FEBRUARY FINAL TERM 
EXAMINATION 

 

 

 


